503475838 09/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3522463

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| LINWEI CHEN | 08/18/2015 |
| XINGHUA ZHANG | 08/18/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC. | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 31-1 SHIEN PAN ROAD, KUEI SAN INDUSTRIAL ZONE | |
| Internal Address: | TAOYUAN HSIEN 333 | |
| City: | TAIWAN | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14851673 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)779-9928

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 917-439-4481

Email: yamwlaw@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: YUNLING REN

Address Line 1: C/O EATON & VAN WINKLE

Address Line 2: 3 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 140859CN01-US | |
|-------------------------|---------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | YUNLING REN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Yunling Ren/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/11/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 1

503475838

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036543 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT

| In co which is here | onsideration of the premises a by acknowledged, the undersig | nd other good and valuable conned, | nsideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| 1) | Linwei CHEN | 4) | 7) | |
| 2) | Xinghua ZHANG | 5) | 8) | |
| 3) | · | 6) | 9) | |
| who has mad | e a certain new and useful inv | ention, hereby sells, assigns ar | d transfers unto | |
| DELTA E | LECTRONICS, INC. | | | |
| , having a pla Taiwan, P | | n Pan <u>Road, Kuei San I</u> | ndustrial Zone, Taoyuan Hsien 333, | |
| its successors as defined in | and assigns (hereinafter desig 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention | nated "ASSIGNEE") the entire entitled: | right, title and interest for the United States of America | |
| LED DI | RIVE CIRCUIT AND M | ETHOD FOR DRIVING | G LED | |
| | | | | |
| (a) for v | vhich an application for United ed States Patent Application N | l States Letters Patent was filed | on, and identified by | |
| (b) for v | which an application for United | d States Letters Patent was exec | euted on | |
| and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; | | | | |
| AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. | | | | |
| SIGNED on t | he date indicated aside my sig | nature: | | |
| 1) Cm Name: Linv | wel CHEN vei CHEN | | Aug. 18. 215 Date: | |
| 2) Xene: Xing | mei CHZN vei CHEN byhun Zhon ghua ZHANG | | Aug 18.2015 Date: Aug 18.2015 Date: | |

PATENT REEL: 036543 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 09/11/2015